50 Relay catalogue
Safety Relay H-470
General
• 4 or 6 contacts
• Forced guided contact set
• According to EN 50205, Application type A
• Ambient temperature –25 … +80 °C
• Soldering heat resistance 260 °C/5s

51Relay catalogue
Safety Relay H-470
Type key
H O Z - 4 3 4 7 0 / 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 8 0 - 3 1 0 / 0 0 1 . 0 0
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
Housing
O dustproof (RT II)*
D wash-tight (RT III)
upon request
Size
1 4 contacts
2 6 contacts
Coil
See coil table
Contactset number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Special version
1 Standard
Connections
3 Soldering pins
for PCB
Drive
4 DC polarized,
monostable
Contactset table Number of contacts               AgCdO AgCdO AgSnO2 AgSnO2
Contact material
NO/NC/CO-contacts           +0,2 µm Au +2 µm Au +0,2 µm Au +2 µm Au
220 005 006 007 008
310 001 002 003 004 Contactset number
420 013 014 015 016
510 009 010 011 012
Dimensions H-470 Size 1 (4 contacts) H-470 Size 2 (6 contacts)
* Preferred types
52 Relay catalogue
Safety Relay H-470
Running type
470-1004 HOZ-43470/11-001080-310/001.00 DC 24 V 19,0 43,4 86 3,6
470-1008 HOZ-43470/11-001081-310/002.00 DC 12 V 9,3 22,0 43 1,8
470-1016 HOZ-43470/11-001080-220/005.00 DC 24 V 19,0 43,4 86 3,6
470-1022 HOZ-43470/11-001080-220/006.00 DC 24 V 19,0 43,4 86 3,6
470-1028 HOZ-43470/21-001080-510/009.00 DC 24 V 19,0 43,4 86 3,6
470-1032 HOZ-43470/21-001081-510/010.00 DC 12 V 9,3 22,0 43 1,8
470-1046 HOZ-43470/21-001080-420/014.00 DC 24 V 19,0 43,4 86 3,6
470-1050 HOZ-43470/21-001025-510/009.00 DC 6 V 4,6 11,2 22 0,9
Article-No. Type key                               Printing U1/V U2/V U3/V Urück/V
Unom